Borrowings		   (8,745,048)	 –	 –	  (8,745,048)

			   (943,521)	  108,933 	  39,479 	  (795,109)

		  Denominated in

			   USD 	  SGD 	  IDR 	  Total
			   RM 	  RM 	  RM 	  RM

2021
Trade receivables		   15,420,014 	  706,148 	 –	  16,126,162
Other receivables		   157,785 	 –	  39,479 	  197,264
Cash and cash equivalents	  	 306,014 	 –	 –	  306,014
Trade payables		   (10,918,797)	 –	 –	  (10,918,797)
Borrowings		   (8,239,730)	 –	 –	  (8,239,730)

			   (3,274,714)	  706,148 	  39,479 	  (2,529,087)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Cont’d)

119

REX INDUSTRY BERHAD   Annual Report 2022

31. 	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Cont’d)

(b)	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

	 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as
at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

	 	 Group
		   Increase/(Decrease)

					   2022 	  2021
					   RM 	  RM

Effect on results after tax/equity:
RM/USD - Strengthened by 5% (2021: 5%)	 			   35,854 	  124,439
	 - Weakened by 5% (2021: 5%)	  			   (35,854)	  (124,439)

RM/EUR - Strengthened by 5% (2021: 5%)				   (4,139)	 –
	 - Weakened by 5% (2021: 5%)	  			   4,139 	 –

RM/SGD - Strengthened by 5% (2021: 5%)	 			   –	  (26,834)
	 - Weakened by 5% (2021: 5%)				   –	  26,834

RM/IDR - Strengthened by 5% (2021: 5%)	  			   (1,500)	  (1,500)
	 - Weakened by 5% (2021: 5%)	  			   1,500 	  1,500

(c)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from
interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities.

	 In respect of interest-earning financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities, the effective interest
rates at the reporting date, in which they reprice or mature, whichever is earlier are disclosed in Notes 18, 21
and 23 respectively.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on carrying